North Dakota law.
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Stone City, and the blocks of said consolidated plats may be
numbered consecutively as provided by law.

§ 2. REGISTER OF DEEDS AUTHORIZED TO FILE PLAT.] The reg
ister of deeds of Grant county, D. T., is hereby authorized
and instructed to file said consolidated plat of Big Stone City
in his oflice as provided in the laws of this Territory, and
said consolidated plat shall from and after said filing be the
only authorized plat of said Big Stone City.

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 17, 1881.

Licenses.

CHAPTER 58.

MORTON COUNTY.

AN ACT to Believe certain Citizens of Morton County from paying Liquor
Licenses to said County, and for other Purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota.

§ 1. CERTAIN PERSONS RELIEVED FROM PAYING ucnnsn.] That
all dealers in liquor within the county of Morton, who can

produce a receipt signed by the county treasurer of Burleigh
county, setting forth that the party holding such receipt has
paid into the Burleigh county treasury the sum of ($200) two

hundred dollars in full for liquor license for the year 1881;

such liquor dealers holding such receipts, on presentation of
the same to the county board of commissioners of said Mor
ton county, shall be relieved of further payment of liquor
license to said Morton county for and during the year 1881:

Provided, however, That in case any such dealers in liquor in
Morton county shall not have paid into the county treasury
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of Burleigh county the full amount of the county license due

under the laws of this Territory, then the said full amount
of such license, or the portion remaining due and unpaid,
shall be paid by the said parties into the treasury of Morton
county, and it is hereby made the duty of the county com
missioners of Morton county to proceed under the law to col
lect the same.

§ 2. BUBLEIGH ooum TO REFUND LrcENSEs.] The board of
county commissioners of Burleigh county are hereby required
to audit and allow the claim of the county of Morton for the
amount of each and every liquor license paid for the year
1881, into the Burleigh county treasury by dealers in liquor
west of the Missouri river, now included in the county of
Morton, to the amount of three quarters of such licenses; and
it is hereby made the duty of the treasurer of Burleigh coun
ty to pay such audited claims on the demand of the commis
sioners of Morton county.

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Em>onsun.—Received at Executive Oflioe, February 26, at 6:00 P. 11.

Note by the Secretary of the Territory.

The foregoing act having been presented to the Governor of the Territory
for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the Council of the
Legislative Assembly in which it originated, within the time prescribed by
the Organic Act, has become a law without his approval.

G120. H. HAND,
Secretary of the Territory.
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